
 

新加坡商大華銀行台北分行 DBU 各項銀行服務費用之標準費率表 

United Overseas Bank Limited Taipei Branch – DBU Standard Tariff 

更新日期 (Updated)：2019年 6月 24日 生效日期 (Effective)：2019年 8月 26日 

 

貿易融資  Trade Service 

進口貿易服務  Import Services 

服務項目   Service Item 標準收費與說明   Standard Charge and Description 

1)  開立進口信用狀與背對背信用狀 

For the opening of Commercial and  

Back to Back Letter of Credit 

 

 

 

    i)   開狀   

         Issue 

每 3個月為一期，未滿 3個月依 3個月計。信用狀期間之第一

期依開狀金額 0.25% 計收。第二期起依開狀金額 0.125% 計

收，最低收費 TWD 800。 

0.25% for the first 3 months period (or part thereof) and 

0.125% for each additional 3 months periods (or part 

thereof);  MIN :  TWD 800. 

    ii)  修狀  Amendment  

         a) 延長期限   

             Extension 

延長效期每三個月為一期，未滿 3個月依 3個月計，依信用狀

金額 0.25% 計收，最低收費 TWD 500。 

0.25% for each additional 3 months period (or part thereof);  

MIN : TWD 500 

         b) 增加金額   

             Amount increasing 

每期(3個月)依開狀金額 0.25% 計收，最低收費 TWD 500。 

0.25% for 3 months;  MIN : TWD 500. 

         c) 其他修改  Others TWD 500 flat 

iii) 承兌費   

     Acceptance Commission 

賣方遠期信用狀承兌依年率 0.2% 計，最低收費 USD 30。  

0.2% p.a. ;  MIN : USD 30 for seller’s Usance 

2)  進口信用狀之撤銷   

      Import LC Cancellation 

該信用狀須完全未使用；收費 TWD 800。 

LC must to be entirely unused; TWD 800. 

3)  擔保提貨   

      Shipping Guarantee 

僅限大華銀行台北分行之企業授信客戶。費用得免計。 

For credit customers only. No charge. 

4)  擔保信用狀與銀行保證函 

      Standby Letter of Credit and Letter of 

Guarantee 

依年率 1% 計，最低收費 TWD 800。 

1%  p.a. ;  MIN : TWD 800 

5)  進口託收 

      Inward Documents Collection 

承兌交單(D/A)依託收金額 0.2% 計，最低收費 TWD 600。 

D/A: 0.2%  ;  MIN: TWD 600 

付款交單(D/P)依託收金額 0.15% 計，最低收費 TWD 600。 

D/P: 0.15%  ;  MIN: TWD 600 

6)  進口業務電報費用 

      Telegraphic Charges 

全電  Full Cable                    TWD  1,200 

短電  Brief Cable                   TWD     500 

一般查詢  General Enquiry    TWD     500 
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貿易融資  Trade Service 

進口貿易服務  Import Services 

服務項目   Service Item 標準收費與說明   Standard Charge and Description 

7)  郵資(如有需要)   Postage (when applicable) 

     i)    至香港或澳門  Hong Kong or Macau 

ii)   至亞太地區     Asia Pacific area 

iii)  至上述以外其他國家地區   Rest of the world      

 

TWD    80 

TWD  100 

TWD  150  

8)  快遞費用    

     Courier Services 

參照  DHL 標準收費 (最低收費 TWD 500) 

As per listed price of DHL  (MIN: TWD 500) 

9)  進口記帳 (O/A)   

     Open Account (O/A) 

免計收手續費；融資依本行提供之該筆報價而定。 

No commission; Loan interest as per our quotation. 

 

 

出口貿易服務  Export Services 

服務項目   Service Item 標準收費與說明   Standard Charge and Description 

1) i)   出口信用狀通知   LC Advising  

         a) 原始信用狀   Original TWD   800 

         b) 修改/撤銷通知       

Amendment / Cancellation 

TWD   400 

         c)  信用狀保兌   Confirmation i)  每期(3個月)依信用狀金額 0.25% 計收，最低 TWD1,500。  

    信用狀金額增加/效期延長亦依上載計收。    

0.25% per 3 months;  MIN : TWD 1,500. Applicable to LC  

amount increase/ extension of validity. 

ii) 針對某些進口國家地區，費率可能高於上列標準。 

For certain territories these charge may be levied at a 

higher rate. 

    ii)  信用狀轉讓   Letter of Credit Transfer  

         a) 必須換單 (僅限本分行既有企業客戶)   

              With substitution (customer only) 

每期(3個月)依信用狀金額 0.25% 計收，最低收費 TWD 800 

0.25% per 3 months ;  MIN : TWD 800 

         b) 無須換單  Without substitution TWD 800 per case 

         c) 修改  Amendment TWD 500 flat 

2)    信用狀項下出口押匯   Negotiation  

i)   押匯手續費   

     Handling Commission 

依押匯金額 0.1% 計收，最低收費 TWD 600 

0.1% flat ;  MIN : TWD 600 

ii)  出押息天數   

     Transit Period 

預收十二天 

12 days 

iii) 出押息利率   

     Transit Interest 

依本行提供之該筆報價而定 

As per our quotation 

iv) 須轉押他行之信用狀押匯   

For documents negotiated with other banks 

另加計收取押匯金額之 0.1%，最低收費 TWD 400 

( 如需墊款，另加計七天之出押息期間，與加計所需郵資 ) 

Additional 0.1% ;  MIN : TWD 400  (7 days transit interest 

plus postage charges where applicable) 

v)  兌換匯率    

     FX Rate 

依本行掛牌之買入匯率 

At our buying rate 

Page   2  of  6 



貿易融資  Trade Service 

出口貿易服務  Export Services 

服務項目   Service Item 標準收費與說明   Standard Charge and Description 

3)    出口信用狀之撤銷   

        Export LC Cancellation 

該信用狀須完全未使用；收費 TWD 800。 

LC must to be entirely unused; TWD 800. 

4)    出口信用狀掛失   Export LC Lost TWD 4,000 per LC。 

5)    向償付銀行求償   Reimbursement Claims  

i)   求償手續費  Commission USD  15 

ii)  電報費   Cable USD  30 

6)    信用狀項下託收    

       Outward Documentary Collection 

依託收金額 0.1% 計收，最低收費 TWD 600 

0.1% flat ;  MIN : TWD 600 

7)    出口託收    

       Outward Bills Collection 

承兌交單(D/A)依匯票金額 0.2% 計，最低收費 TWD 600。 

D/A: 0.2%  ;  MIN: TWD 600 

付款交單(D/P)依匯票金額 0.15% 計，最低收費 TWD 600。 

D/P: 0.15%  ;  MIN: TWD 600 

8)    各項追蹤/查詢/修改電報費用  

       Tracer/Amendment of collection  

items/telegraphic fees 

TWD 600 

9)    出口文件核驗簽樣   

       Signature Verification on documents 

TWD  200     (直接押匯件免收此項費用) 

                   (Free on direct negotiation) 

10)  郵資   Postage 

     i)    至香港或澳門  Hong Kong or Macau 

ii)   至亞太地區     Asia Pacific area 

iii)  至上述以外其他國家地區   Rest of the world      

 

TWD  120 

TWD  250 

TWD  350 

11)  快遞費用   Courier Services 參照  DHL 標準收費 (最低收費 TWD 500) 

As per listed price of DHL  (MIN: TWD 500) 

**  若信用狀開狀銀行與補償銀行兩家不同，則須另外加收 TWD 175。 

     A further TWD 175 will also be payable when the issuing bank and reimbursing bank are not the same. 

Notes 

1)  所有信用狀項下交易悉依據國際商會現行的信用狀統一慣例。 

     All transactions under Documentary Credit are subject to the Uniform Customs and Practice of Documentary 

credits of International Chamber of Commerce currently in force. 

2)  進出口交易之費用一經收取，無論撤銷、過期未使用、或僅部分使用，皆無法退還費用。 

     No commission is refundable where a credit is cancelled or has expired totally or partially used. 

3)  個別的分批付款或分次交易執行均視為單一交易，即該分批或分次交易須個別計收上載交易費用。 

     Each partial payment or delivery is considered a separate transaction and the tariffs as stated above will be 

charged. 
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資金管理服務  Cash Management Service 

匯款服務  Remittances 

服務項目   Service Item 標準收費與說明   Standard Charge and Description 

1)    國內台幣匯款   Domestic TWD Remittance  

i)   國內台幣匯入款   Domestic TWD Inward 免計收費用   Nil 

ii)  國內台幣匯出款   Domestic TWD Outward 匯出金額 TWD 200萬(含)以內，每筆費用 TWD 30； 

匯出金額超過 TWD 200萬每逾 TWD100萬，每筆匯出加收費

用 TWD 10； 

單筆匯出金額最高 TWD 5,000萬元。 

Outward Amount ≦TWD 2,000,000 → TWD 30 ; 

Outward Amount > TWD 2,000,000 → TWD 10 every 

additional TWD 1,000,000 ; 

Maximal outward amount TWD 50,000,000 per transaction. 

2)    外幣匯入匯款   Inward Remittance  

i)   以台幣入戶   For proceeds in TWD  

         a) 手續費       Commission TWD  500 flat 

         b) 兌換匯率    FX rate 依本行掛牌之買入匯率   At our buying rate 

ii) 以原幣入戶    

For proceeds in foreign currency 

手續費 TWD 500 、另加郵電費 TWD 500 

Commission TWD 500 plus Cable TWD 500 

3)    外幣匯出匯款   Outward Remittance  

i)  手續費        

Commission 

手續費 TWD 500 、另加郵電費 TWD 500 

Commission TWD 500 plus Cable TWD 500 

         若無換匯直接扣帳外幣存款匯出，即如：  

         扣帳美金存款來匯出美金 

依匯款金額的 0.125% 計收手續費，最低收費 TWD 500，最高

計收至 TWD 2,000，另加郵電費 TWD  500。 

If there is NO exchange, e.g., for USD 

outward debit from USD account.  

0.125% Commission;  MIN : TWD 500 subject to  

MAX : TWD  2,000. Plus cable TWD 500. 

4)    光票託收    

       Clean Collection 

 

國際快遞費用   Courier charge 

每筆外幣票據手續費 TWD 1,000 、另加國際快遞費用、與國外

代收銀行費用。 

TWD 1,000 per item, plus listed courier charges and 

overseas collection bank charge. 

         亞洲區各國                Asia                              TWD     500 

         美國與加拿大             USA & Canada               TWD     800 

         歐洲或其他國家地區   Europe/Rest of World    TWD  1,000 

5)    兌現匯票款    Encashment of Drafts  

i)  手續費        

Commission 

每筆匯票 TWD 500 

TWD 500 per Draft 

ii) 郵電費 (如需適用)      

Cable Charges  (If applicable) 

每筆匯票另加郵電費 TWD 500 

TWD 500 per transaction 

iii) 國內台幣匯出匯費 (如需適用)      

Domestic TWD Outward  (If applicable) 

參照前列：匯款服務 1)  ii) 國內台幣匯出款計收 

Refer to the aforesaid 1) ii) Domestic TWD Outward 
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資金管理服務  Cash Management Service 

存款帳戶服務  Deposit Account Services 

服務項目   Service Item 標準收費與說明   Standard Charge and Description 

1)    企業網路銀行    

       Business Internet Banking 

 

企業戶申辦網銀服務之 Token密碼器，2個以內免費；超過 2

個以上，每個計收 TWD 650 (或 USD20或 SGD30) 

Free for the first 2 Tokens; TWD 650 (or USD 20, or SGD 30) 

for each Token after the first 2.  

2)    活期性帳戶服務費    

       Account Service Charge 

 

每月 TWD 1,000 或等值 TW 1,000 之外幣。當月活期性存款帳

戶平均餘額該戶達 TWD 10萬元以上，免收帳戶服務費。 

如為其他專案存款帳戶，則依該專案帳戶約款計收。 

TWD 1,000 or equivalent TWD 1,000 for other foreign 

currency per month. When account monthly average balance 

≧ TWD 100,000 or equivalent, free. 

When applied any specific deposit program, will subject to 

its terms and conditions for service charging if any.  

3)    申領台幣空白支票    

       Issuance for TWD Cheque 

 

每張 TWD 20        TWD 20 per cheque 

4)    支票止付    

       Stop Payment of Cheque 

 

每張止付 TWD 200      TWD 200 per stop payment of cheque 

5)    退票處理費    

       Bounced Cheque Handling 

 

每張退票 TWD 225      TWD 225 per cheque bounced 

6)    證明或對帳單服務    

       Certificate or  Statement Service 

    i)   申請存款餘額證明   Balance Certificate   

ii)  申請會計師函證   Certificate for CPA firm 

iii) 查詢帳戶歷史明細/對帳單 

    Inquiry for historical account detail/ statement  

iv) 調閱影印傳票/交易記錄    

Retrieval and copy of historical voucher/ record 

 

 

i)  ii)  iii)  目前不收費  

i)  ii)  iii)  now are free 

 

 

調閱文件在分行，每張 TWD 100； 

文件自倉庫調閱，每張 TWD 100、另加計 TWD 500調閱費 

TWD 100 each copy for document kept at Branch; 

TWD 100 each copy plus TWD 500 each retrieval for 

document kept at storage. 

7)    掛失或變更服務    

       Request of report loss or change  

    i)   印鑑變更/掛失   

Change or report loss of specimen 

ii)  存單掛失補發    Reissuance of TD certificate 

 

 

i)  ii)   目前不收費  

i)  ii)    now are free 
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其他公告事項 

新臺幣存放款計息方式： 

A、 存款業務： 

1、 活期性存款： 

活期存款利息，按日計息。每日存款帳戶之餘額先乘其年利率，再除以 365 即得利息額。每
月月底結算一次滾入本金。 

 

2、定期性存款： 

定期存款利息，按實際日數計息。以定期存款之本金先乘其約定定期存款期別之年利率及實際
日數，再除以 365 後即得利息額。如有中途解約者，依實際存款期間以存入定期存款當日之
存滿期別牌告利率八折計息。未滿一個月者不予計息。 

3、前二項存款之利息額均於扣除稅款後再存入客戶帳戶。 

 

B、放款業務： 

1、短期放款(貸款期限為一年(含)以內)：包括固定利率及機動利率放款 

依照雙方約定並載明於確認書及/或相關融資文件之年利率或其他利率就其融資支付利息。利
息應就未清償本金餘額，以 1 年 365 天計，按實際經過日數計付。 

(以未清償本金餘額先乘其約定放款之年利率及實際日數，再除以 365 後即得利息額) 

如有中途解約者(適用於固定利率)，須加計違約資金成本。 

2、中長期放款(貸款年限為一年以上) 

計息方式請參考短期放款 

**聯貸利息計算方式，依聯貸貸款合同所約定之貸款年利率(包括參考利率加上約定加碼利率)，並按

主辦行指示辦理。 
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